Modified Version of PTO-1595

## RECORDATION

01-29-2008



**PATENTS ONLY** 

	Saidt (imit seins littl sielt imelt imelt imelt		
To the Director of the US Patent a	103477987	nts or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	January Kister		-
	_		
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached?  Yes	No No	
2. Name and address of receiving pa	rty(ies):		
Name: MicroProbe, Inc.			
Street address: 2281 Las Palmas Dr		0	
City: Carlsbad State		Country: US	
Additional name(s) and address(es)			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution D	Pate(s): 		
Assignment	L	Joint Research Agreement	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	<u>-</u>	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424m Confirmatory License	
☐ Change of Name		Other	
Execution Date(s): December 13,	2005		
4. Application or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	.(s) C. Agent Ref No.(s)	
		MPI-113/DIV	
☑ This document is being filed toge	ther with a new application.		
Additional numbers attached?	es 🛛 No		
5. Name and address to whom corre	spondence concerning do	ocument should be mailed:	
Name: Lumen Patent Firm, Inc.			
Street address: 2345 Yale Street, Se	cond Floor		
City: Palo Alto State	: CA Zip: 94306	Country: USA	
Phone No.: 650-424-0100 Fax N	No.: 650-424-0141	Email: admin@lumen.com	
6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41):	\$ <b>E</b>	Authorized to be charged by credit card	GP.
8. Payment Information:		=======================================	40.00 (IP
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: 9737	C	redit Card Expiration Date: 10/2009	3167
9. Signature:		Total number of pages including covers	15,
Signature / Robert Lodenkam	per / Reg.No. 55,39	9	3
Printed Name Robert	Lodenkamper	हैं Total number of pages including cover sl	ξ heet,
Date 1/15/08		attachments and documents: 2	7 2 3
		be faxed to (571-273-0140), or mailed to: PTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	
£ :		be faxed to (571-273-0140), or mailed to:	021 021
		PATENT	FC: 8021
		FAIFIV! ~~~	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0983** 

Dock. Number: MPI-113/US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE:

January Kister, residing at 107 Tan Oak Drive, Portola Valley, CA 94028, USA

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

Probe Cards Employing Probes Having Retaining Portions for Potting in a Retention Arrangement

for the U.S. Patent Application Filed Herewith; Executed on 13December 2005

WHEREAS,

MicroProbe, Inc.

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having a place of business at 2281 Las Palmas Drive, Carlsbad, CA 92009 USA and corporate powers under the laws of the state of California, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions, and I/we hereby agree to timely execute all papers necessary in connection with said United States and foreign Letters Patent applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full and lawful right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not entered and will not enter into any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/we hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent grantedupon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: 12-13-05	January Kister	
State:	County:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this day of,		
	Notary Public	

Page 1/1